LOW PHASE-NOISE
SINE-WAVE VCXO
                                                                                            Page 1 of 4
VC8620D-D3-20-100.000-4-5V
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  3075  N .W.  107 t h  Ave  ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172
Telephone: 305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  internet: http://www.raltron.com
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION VALUE UNIT
   Min. Typ. Max.
Frequency Nominal Fo Vcc=5.0V, Vc=2.5V, TA=25°C  100.000  MHz
Supply Voltage Vcc  4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Sub-Harmonics sH
Delta Ref. to carrier
 none
dBc
Spurious Sp  -80
Temperature Frequency Stability st
-40°C to 55°C, ref.
 to +25°C.
-20  +20 ppm
               Vc Input Range  VC Linear Input Range
Vc Centered @ +2.5V 0  5.0 V
Tuning sensitivity Kv   +25  ppm/V
         Settable at Nominal Frequency Vcsett TA=+25°C 2.0 2.5 3.0 V
Vc Input Impedance Zin Vcc = 5.0V, 0 ≤ Vc ≤ 5.0V 100   kΩ
Absolute Pull Range Pr
Minimum guaranteed pull above:
Operating Temp. (-40/+55°C)
10 Years of Aging
±5% Power Supply
and 10% Load Variation
±20   ppm
Vc Linearity Vclin Positive slope, MB= >10kHz@-3dB   ±10 %
Start-Up Time tstart TA=25°C  2 5 ms
Operating Temperature Ta ±20ppm Max. ref to +25°C -40  +55
C
Operable Temperature TA  -40  +85
Storage Temperature T(stg) Absolute max -40  105 C
Maximum Voltage Vcc / Vc Vcc(abs)  /Vc  -0.2  6.0/10 V
Aging        <3ppm 1st year      /        <1 ppm years thereafter
Moisture Sensitivity Level MSL JEDEC J-STD-2 1
Termination Finish   FR5 Board, Nickel Silver Cover, Gold plated contacts.
ESD Sensitivity HBM
Human body model
JESD22-A114
 3  kV
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOW PHASE-NOISE
SINE-WAVE VCXO
                                                                                            Page 2 of 4
VC8620D-D3-20-100.000-4-5V
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  3075  N .W.  107 t h  Ave  ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172
Telephone: 305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  internet: http://www.raltron.com
S
IN
E
-W
A
V
E
 PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION
VALUE
Min Typ. Max UNIT
Output Power Level Pw
Vcc= 5.0V ±10%; 50 ohms load
+5 +7  dBm
Second Harmonic  H2  -25  dBc
Supply Current Is  30 45 mA
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION
VALUE
Min Typ Max UNIT
SSB Phase noise
   (f)
                              f=10Hz  -85
dBc/Hz
f=100Hz  -120
f=1kHz  -145
f=10kHz  -168
f=100kHz  -175
                            f=1.0MHz  -175
f=10MHz  -175
f=20MHz  -175
 OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PHASE NOISE TABLE
LOW PHASE-NOISE
SINE-WAVE VCXO
                                                                                            Page 3 of 4
VC8620D-D3-20-100.000-4-5V
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  3075  N .W.  107 t h  Ave  ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172
Telephone: 305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  internet: http://www.raltron.com
H=4MM /0.155” Max.
OUTLINE TOLERANCE:
±0.008” / 0.2mm
(Unless otherwise specified)
PIN FUNCTIONS:
[1]VC (Voltage Control)
[2] CASE / GROUND
[3] RF OUTPUT
[4] Vcc (Voltage supply)
          MARKING:
         VC8620D-D3-20
          100.000-4-5V
▪  D/C
0.200
[5.08]
0
.0
6
1±
0
.0
0
4
 [
1.
5
5
±
0
.1
]
0.06
[1.524]
1 2
34
1 2
34
PIN 1 LOCATION
MARKING
AREA
0
.3
5
4
±
0
.0
2
[9
.0
±
0
.5
]
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
H
[14.3±0.5]
0.563±0.02
.063
1.60
.1
0
2
.5
4
.3
2
4
8
.2
4
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PATTERN
TOP VIEW
0.200
[5.08]
    MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS AND PIN FUNCTIONING
LOW PHASE-NOISE
SINE-WAVE VCXO
                                                                                            Page 4 of 4
VC8620D-D3-20-100.000-4-5V
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  3075  N .W.  107 t h  Ave  ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172
Telephone: 305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  internet: http://www.raltron.com
 Recommended Solder Reflow Profile
Temperature Min Preheat  TSMIN  150°C
Temperature Max Preheat  TSMAX  175°C
Time (TSMIN to TSMAX)  tS  60-180 sec.
Temperature  TL  217°C
Peak Temperature  TP  260°C
Ramp-up rate  RUP  3°C/sec max.
Ramp-down rate  RDOWN  6°C/sec max.
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature   tP  10 sec max.
Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature   t[25°C] to Peak  480 sec.
Time   tL  60-150 sec.
APPROVALS
Eng. approval, date:   IM            07/30/2025
Created by, date:        MP           07/30/2025
 Revision: A
Temp.
[°C]
Time [sec]
TP
TL
TSMAX
TSMIN
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
Critical Zone
TL to TP
t[25°C] to Peak
tS Preheat
tL
tP
    REFLOW PROFILE